

## **QUANTAFUEL AS: NOTIFICATION FORM – MANDATORY NOTIFICATION OF TRADE**

Name Reason for the notification	Planets UK Bidco Limit	ted	
Reason for the notification	Planets UK Bidco Limited		
	ification		
Position/status	Legal person closely associated with the chair of the board Kevin Bradshaw and the board member Omar Shafi Khan		
Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
Details of the issuer			
Name	Quantafuel AS		
LEI	549300V6BLI7Z2UYNG15		
Details of the transaction	(s): section to be repe	ated for (i) each typ	e of instrument; (ii) each type
of transaction; (iii) each o	late; and (iv) each plac	e where transaction	ns have been conducted
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares ISIN: NO 001 0785967		
Nature of the transaction	(i) 27,735,977 shares acquired through compulsory acquisition		
Price(s) and volume(s)			
	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)	
	6.38	27,735,977	-
Aggregated information			
<ul> <li>Aggregated volume</li> </ul>	27,735,977 shares		
– Price	NOK 176 955 533.26		
Date of the transaction	2024-01-29		
Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue (XOFF)		
	amendment Details of the issuer Name LEI Details of the transaction of transaction; (iii) each of Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction	amendmentDetails of the issuerNameQuantafuel ASLEI549300V6BLI7Z2UYNGDetails of the transaction(s): section to be reper of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each placeDescription of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification codeSharesNature of the transaction(i) 27,735,977 shares andPrice(s) and volume(s)Price(s) in NOK 6.38Aggregated information - Aggregated volume27,735,977 shares NOK 176 955 533.26Date of the transaction2024-01-29	amendment       Details of the issuer         Name       Quantafuel AS         LEI       549300V6BLI7Z2UYNG15         Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each typ of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transaction         Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code       Shares         Nature of the transaction       (i) 27,735,977 shares acquired through com         Price(s) and volume(s)       Price(s) in NOK       Volume(s)         6.38       27,735,977         Aggregated information       27,735,977 shares       NOK 176 955 533.26         Date of the transaction       2024-01-29